# OP \$415.00 11288;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moog Inc.		10/27/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, National association
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1128823	MEGATORK
Registration Number:	2877256	POLY-SCIENTIFIC
Registration Number:	3759385	LIFEGUARD
Registration Number:	5045715	LIFEGUARD
Registration Number:	5476952	SUREFLY
Registration Number:	5608187	RENEW
Registration Number:	5771365	RIWP
Registration Number:	5823334	RIWP
Registration Number:	6008613	VP
Registration Number:	6019601	VERIPART
Registration Number:	6142084	VERIPART
Registration Number:	6200840	VERITX
Serial Number:	90896405	AUTHENTIC MOOG AUTHENTIC REPAIR
Serial Number:	97419115	AGILE PRIME
Serial Number:	97419124	MOOG AGILE PRIME
Registration Number:	6158658	VP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0659** 

900728641

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7168478400

**Email:** spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP
Address Line 1: 125 Main Street
Address Line 2: One Canalside

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Sharon A. Piatkowski

SIGNATURE:
/Sharon A. Piatkowski/

DATE SIGNED:
10/28/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=11a - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - Moog - executed#page1.tif source=11a - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - Moog - executed#page2.tif source=11a - Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - Moog - executed#page3.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that MOOG INC., a Delaware business corporation, with its chief

executive office at Jamison Road and Seneca Street, East Aurora, New York 14052-0018

("Debtor") has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

with an office at 452 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10018, as administrative agent for the

benefit of certain lenders and for its benefit as agent ("Secured Party"), in and to all of the

trademarks of the Debtor and the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith,

pursuant to a security agreement between Debtor and Secured Party and other parties hereto dated

of even date herewith, and as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: As of October 27, 2022

MOOG INC.

Doc #10732634.3

#### Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ISSUED OR ASSIGNED TO MOOG INC. BY U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark or		Registration	
Service Mark	<u>Filed</u>	<u>No</u> .	<b>Issued</b>
MEGATORK	07/13/1978	1,128,823	01/08/1980
POLY-SCIENTIFIC	03/17/2003	2,877,256	08/24/2004
LIFEGUARD	02/01/2006	3,759,385	03/09/2010
LIFEGUARD	04/22/2016	5,045,715	09/20/2016
SUREFLY	05/01/2017	5,476,952	05/22/2018
RENEW	08/25/2017	5,608,187	11/13/2018
RIWP	07/13/2018	5,771,365	06/04/2019
	09/26/2018	5,823,334	07/30/2019
	06/11/2018	6,008,613	03/10/2020
VERIPART	06/27/2016	6,019,601	03/24/2020
VERIPART	06/27/2016	6,142,084	09/01/2020
	06/11/2018	6,158,658	09/22/2020
VERITX	03/16/2018	6,200,840	11/17/2020

## TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF MOOG INC. PENDING WITH U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark or <u>Service Mark</u>	<u>Filed</u>	Serial No.
( and )	09/23/2021	90896405
ACH E DRIVE	05/10/2022	07410115
AGILE PRIME	05/19/2022	97419115
MOOG AGILE PRIME	05/19/2022	97419124

**RECORDED: 10/28/2022**